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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 7.84 

 20.59 

 46.00 

 100.00 

 108,227,067 

 33,181,042 

 87,143,623 

 194,633,040 

 423,184,772 

 2,421,121 

 3,934,899 

 6,484,929 

 2,910,789 

 105,805,946 

 2,421,121 

 29,246,143 

 3,934,899 

 80,658,694 

 6,484,929 

 191,722,251 

 2,910,789  7,262,709.63 

 9,490,251.42 

 16,180,546.35 

 5,605,779.23 

 9,845,510.78 

 1,737,220.88 

 2,456,378.23 

 6,133,910.06 

$8,781,893.53 

$2.4951 

$4.95 

$2.4951 

$6.95 

$2.5021 

$5.94 

$2.5335 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 105,805,946 

 29,246,143 

 80,658,694 

 191,722,251 

 25.96 

 7.18 

 19.80 

 47.06 

 100.00 

 15.37 

 24.98 

 41.17 

 18.48 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$67,494,200.11 

BFAT
POUNDS

 407,433,034  15,751,738 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $8.30 

 15,751,738  407,433,034 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 25.57 

Inventory - Class I  198,215  0 $10,743.25 

Inventory - Class II  240,719  3,365  1,532.44 

Inventory - Class III  0  19,026 (1,132.05)

$11,143.64 Total Inventory  438,934  22,391 

Class I Other Source Fluid $29,732.68  279,108  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(39,477,013.29)

 185,499.71 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 29.00 

 17.00 

$15.44 

$0.04525053 

$2.5062 

$6.91 

$28,357,400.93 

$184,491.91 

$6.95525053  407,712,142  15,751,741 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 113,838.08 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$6.91   x  .965  + $2.5062 x 3.5 )(

Released: January 11, 2018 Alyce L. Owen, Acting Market Administrator


