UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

December 2017

		% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		25.57 %	108,227,067	25.96 %	105,805,946	15.37 %	2,421,121
Producer Milk - Class II		7.84 %	33,181,042	7.18 %	29,246,143	24.98 %	3,934,899
Producer Milk - Class III		20.59 %	87,143,623	19.80 %	80,658,694	41.17 %	6,484,929
Producer Milk - Class IV		46.00 %	194,633,040	47.06 %	191,722,251	18.48 %	2,910,789
Total Producer Receipts 100.00 %		423,184,772	100.00 %	407,433,034	100.00 %	15,751,738	
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		105,805,946	3		\$8.30 /cwt	\$8,781,893.53
Butterfat Class I Differential		tial at Location		2,421,121		\$2.5335 /lb	6,133,910.06 2,456,378.23
Class II	Skim Milk		29,246,143	3		\$5.94 /cwt	1,737,220.88
	Butterfat			3,9	934,899	\$2.5021 /lb	9,845,510.78
Class III	Skim Milk		80,658,694	1		\$6.95 /cwt	5,605,779.23
	Butterfat			6,4	184,929	\$2.4951 /lb	16,180,546.35
Class IV	Skim Milk		191,722,251			\$4.95 /cwt	9,490,251.42
	Butterfat				910,789	\$2.4951 /lb	7,262,709.63
Classified Value		407,433,034	•	751,738		\$67,494,200.11	
Inventory - Class I			198,215				\$10,743.25
Inventory - Class II			240,719		3,365		1,532.44
Inventory - Class III			19,026			(1,132.05)	
Total Inventory			438,934		22,391		\$11,143.64
Class I Other Source Fluid			279,108	3	3		\$29,732.68
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							113,838.08 185,499.71
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(39,477,013.29)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			407,712,142	2 15,	751,741 \$6.9	5525053 /cwt	\$28,357,400.93
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	4525053 /cwt	\$184,491.91
Uniforn	n Skim Milk Pric	e (Maricopa Cour	nty, AZ)		\$6.9	1 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price					\$2.5	062 /lb	
Uniforn	n Price (Marico	pa County, AZ)	(\$6.91 x .96	65 + \$2.5062	2 x 3.5) \$15.	44 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I							
Ckim Dor			20.00 %				

Skim Percentage 29.00 % Butterfat Percentage 17.00 %

Released: January 11, 2018 Alyce L. Owen, Acting Market Administrator